South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:24:48 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1367 General Bill, By Cromer
Summary: Watercraft

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-23-295, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
TRANSFER OF TITLE TO WATERCRAFT OR OUTBOARD MOTOR ON WHICH PROPERTY TAXES ARE OWED, SO AS
TO REMOVE THE PENALTY IMPOSED FOR SELLING A WATERCRAFT WITH PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OWED
AND TO ADD PROVISIONS REGARDING CIVIL ACTIONS AGAINST SELLERS FOR SELLING A WATERCRAFT OR
OUTBOARD MOTOR WITH TAXES OWED.

04/15/10
04/15/10
04/22/10
04/28/10
04/28/10
04/28/10
04/29/10
04/29/10
05/04/10
05/04/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-52

Amended SJ-52

Read second time SJ-52

Amended SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31

Page 1 of 1



