

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S 1367 General Bill, By Cromer

Summary: Watercraft

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-23-295, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO TRANSFER OF TITLE TO WATERCRAFT OR OUTBOARD MOTOR ON WHICH PROPERTY TAXES ARE OWED, SO AS TO REMOVE THE PENALTY IMPOSED FOR SELLING A WATERCRAFT WITH PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OWED AND TO ADD PROVISIONS REGARDING CIVIL ACTIONS AGAINST SELLERS FOR SELLING A WATERCRAFT OR OUTBOARD MOTOR WITH TAXES OWED.

04/15/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/15/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4
04/22/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
04/28/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-52
04/28/10	Senate	Amended SJ-52
04/28/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-52
04/29/10	Senate	Amended SJ-29
04/29/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
05/04/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
05/04/10	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-31